To accept a certain application for annexation of territory. BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Chio: Section I. That the application of CLYDE C. LONG and PEARL G. LONG for the annexation of the following described territory in the Township of Washington and County of Montgomery and adjacent to the Village of Centerville, to-wit: Situate in the Township of Washington, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, and being a part of Section Twenty-five (25), Town Two (2), Range Six (6) MRs, and more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the North Corporation line of the Village of Centerville, and the centerline of the Dayton and Lebanon Pike (State Route 48); thence northwardly with said centerline to the north line of said Section 25; thence eastwardly with the north line of said Section 25 to the Northeast corner of said Section 25; thence south along the east boundary of said Section 25 to the north corporation line of said Village of Centerville; thence west with said north corporation line to the point of beginning, containing approximately ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE (175) An accurate map of which territory, together with the petition for its annexation and other papers relating, thereto, and a certified transcript of the proceedings of the County Commissioners in relation hereto are on file with the Clerk of the Council of said Village, be and the same is hereby accepted. Section II. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law. PASSED: June 9, 1952 (signed) <u>Kenneth Poff</u> President of Council ATTEST: (signed) Geo. E. Howe I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows: James Store Village Market Post Office Shell Station Pure Oil Station Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 1st day of Feb., 1952. ORDINANCE NUMBER 8 - 1952 Village of CENTERVILLE To regulate and control parking of vehicles within the Village of Centerville, Ohio. BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery, State of Ohio: Section I. No person shall stand or park a motor vehicle at any time upon the south portion of the road space lying between the Township Hall and the Commercial Building presently owned by Hugh Busse situate immediately to the south of said Township Hall, and being that portion of the road space immediately adjacent to said Commercial Building situate immediately to the south of said road space; it being the intention of this Ordinance to restrict lawful parking of motor vehicles to the north portion of said space immediately contiguous to said Washington Township Hall so as not to interfere with or impede the free access of public and private vehicles traveling upon said road space; excepting, however, when such parking otherwise prohibited as aforesaid shall be done in compliance with the directions of a police officer, duly authorized. Section II. The twon Marshall shall be authorized to erect appropriate signs to indicate the prohibitions and restrictions upon the parking of motor vehicles herein contained.

Section III. Any person, firm, or corporation found guilty of the vi-

upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than \$2.00 and the costs of prosecution, nor more than \$25.00 and the costs of prosecution, and each violation hereof shall constitute a separate offense.

Section IV. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 10th day of November, 1952.

> (signed) Kenneth Poff President of the Council

ATTEST: Date of the second of

Clerk

I, Geo. E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council as follows:

> James Store Village Market Village Market Post Office Shell Station Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 10th day of Nov., 1952.

ORDINANCE NO. 1 - 1953

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

(Village)

Gen'l Code, Sec. 5625-29.

An Ordinance to make Appropriations for Current Expenses and other Expenditures of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 1952.

Section I. Be It Ordained by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, That, to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the said Village of Centerville during the fiscal year ending December 31st, 1953, the following sums be and they are hereby set aside and appropriated as follows, viz:

That there be appropriated from the GENERAL FUND:

## GENERAL FUND

A 1 Council 10 And Alexander of Building \$320	
A 2 Mayor 400	
A 3 Clerk 270	
A 4 Treasurer 200	.00
A 5 Solicitor 600	.00
A 6 Building Inspector 300	00
	.00

Total General Fund.....\$2120.00 ovovovovoje programa i programa programa programa programa programa programa programa programa programa program Programa pr

<del>alla di balantaka "</del> Lakita" (Lakitana) di Angong ay Agregia da k Section IV. That there be transferred from the GENERAL FUND to the SAFETY FUND the sum of \$5100.00 (if revenues from sources other than taxes are to be deposited in the Safety, Service, etc., Funds as heretofore, an Ordinance to this effect must be passed by Council, Sec. 5625-11 G. C.); and that there be appropriated from said SAFETY FUND the following:

## The first contains to the B.B. SAFETY FUND because of the second of the

B 1	Marshal			\$4000.00
В2	Police	gadi uda sumana s		500.00
B 6	Firemen	本質性 (特殊性)は Hooks   19	and the state of t	600.00
1.0				and the state of t

Total Safety Fund......\$5100.00